MOUNTAINE ER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - December 1, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs.
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Silver Antelope - 1:01.26 - November 19, 2014)

Purse: $17,000
Available Money: $17,000

Value of Race: $16,490 1st $9,860, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,700, 4th $850, 5th $340, 6th $170, 7th $170

Weather: Cloudy, 32° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:06 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
220ct25 *MNR* 5 A Ok (Tapara, Brandon)
240ct25 *SA” Mr. Cardenas (Negron, Luis)

220ct25 *MNR®

Ocata (Vilchez, Maikol)

PN~ WOWNO

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.82 1:00.34
Split Times: (24:49) (12:52) (6:56)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Hubel Farms LLC

Runslikelightning (Pagan, Michael)
Left Him Behind (Gonzalez, Kevin)
Candy for Cynthia (Taboada Flores, Limber)

Team Mischievous (Ramgeet, Andrew)

Wgt M/E

120 b
120 --
113 Lb
120 Lb
120 Lb
118 b
120 --

PP

5
6
2
3
4
7
1

Final Time: 1:06.90

Owner: Bernardini, Jay P., Burnsworth, Richard and Buyea, Kristina

Trainer: Bernardini, Jay

Total WPS Pool: $42,784

Start 1/4

51 1/2
41/2
2Hea\d

N O N WO A

31 1/2

Str Fin
12 1214
23 26

48 33 1/2
ql12 234
64 55 3/4
53 67 1/2
7 7

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9 g yp 9 y
5 AOk 5.80 2.80 2.20  $2.00 Perfecta 5-6 13.20
6  Mr. Cardenas 3.20 2.20  $1.00 Superfecta 5-6-2-3 82.00
2 Runslikelightning 2.80  $1.00 Trifecta 5-6-2 17.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
5 AOK 1 12 1t 12 1214
6 Mr. Cardenas 4 54 2 22 22 14
2 Runslikelightning 5 4312 4212 4812 38 va
3 Left Him Behind 3 22 3t 3° 41134
4 Candy for Cynthia 7 7712 7912 gl7 172 515
7 Ocata 6 5 1/2 56112 5la12  5203/4
1 Team Mischievous 2 32 68112 721172 72814

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.90*
2.00
4.60

25.10

27.00

23.20
3.00

A Ok, Chestnut Gelding, by Tale of Ekati out of Tuition Plan, by Unbridled Energy. Foaled Apr 23, 2023 in West Virginia.

Pool
33,270
11,437
20,186

Comments

set pace, held firm
threat turn 2nd best
evenly, held others

hard pursuit, short
bump jostled at break
never involved

flashed speed gave way

Trainers: 5 - Bernardini, Jay; 6 - Silva, Juan; 2 - Vazquez, Juan; 3 - Shuler, John; 4 - Shuler, John; 7 - Johnson, Jennifer; 1 - Ramgeet, Tina

Owners:

- Shuler Stables LLC; 7 -Jonathan Dean; 1 - Team Ramgeet Racing Stable LLC;
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5 - Bernardini, Jay P., Burnsworth, Richard and Buyea, Kristina; 6 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 2 - Richie's World Stables LLC; 3 - Shuler Stables LLC; 4

A OK sent clear set the pace widening a bit in upper stretch holding firm to wire. MR. CARDENAS threatened on the turn chasing through the lane proving a
willing second best. RUNSLIKELIGHTNING raced evenly holding the others. LEFT HIM BEHIND chased the pace drawing closer on the turn weakening in
upper stretch. CANDY FOR CYNTHIA was bumped and jostled at the break. OCATA was never involved. TEAM MISCHIEVOUS flashed early speed then

gave way on the turn.
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