## MOUNTAINE ER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - December 1, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Silver Antelope - 1:01.26 - November 19, 2014)

**Purse:** \$17,000

Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$16,490 1st \$9,860, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,700, 4th \$850, 5th \$340, 6th \$170, 7th \$170

Weather: Cloudy, 32° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:06 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Oct25 1MNR4	5	A Ok (Tapara, Brandon)	120	b	5	1	12	1.1	12	12 1/4	1.90*	set pace, held firm
24Oct25 <sup>4</sup> SA <sup>7</sup>	6	Mr. Cardenas (Negron, Luis)	120		6	4	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>6</sup>	2.00	threat turn 2nd best
22Oct25 <sup>1</sup> MNR <sup>6</sup>	2	Runslikelightning (Pagan, Michael)	113	Lb	2	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	44	48	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4.60	evenly, held others
	3	Left Him Behind (Gonzalez, Kevin)	120	Lb	3	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	25.10	hard pursuit, short
	4	Candy for Cynthia (Taboada Flores, Limber)	120	Lb	4	7	7	7	64	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	27.00	bump jostled at break
	7	Ocata (Vilchez, Maikol)	118	b	7	6	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	23.20	never involved
	1	Team Mischievous (Ramgeet, Andrew)	120		1	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7	7	3.00	flashed speed gave way

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.82 1:00.34 Final Time: 1:06.90

**Split Times:** (24:49) (12:52) (6:56)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: A Ok, Chestnut Gelding, by Tale of Ekati out of Tuition Plan, by Unbridled Energy. Foaled Apr 23, 2023 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Hubel Farms LLC

Owner: Bernardini, Jay P., Burnsworth, Richard and Buyea, Kristina

Trainer: Bernardini, Jay

Total WPS Pool: \$42,784

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	A Ok	5.80	2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Perfecta	5-6	13.20	33,270
6	Mr. Cardenas		3.20	2.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	5-6-2-3	82.00	11,437
2	Runslikelightning			2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-6-2	17.20	20,186

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r det i errermanee itaniming zine i revieu										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
5	A Ok	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	12	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>				
6	Mr. Cardenas	4	5 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/4				
2	Runslikelightning	5	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>8 1/4</sup>				
3	Left Him Behind	3	22	31	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>11 3/4</sup>				
4	Candy for Cynthia	7	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>17</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>15</sup>				
7	Ocata	6	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	56 1/2	5 14 1/2	6 <sup>20 3/4</sup>				
1	Team Mischievous	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>21</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>28 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 5 - Bernardini, Jay; 6 - Silva, Juan; 2 - Vazquez, Juan; 3 - Shuler, John; 4 - Shuler, John; 7 - Johnson, Jennifer; 1 - Ramgeet, Tina

Owners: 5 - Bernardini, Jay P., Burnsworth, Richard and Buyea, Kristina; 6 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 2 - Richie's World Stables LLC; 3 - Shuler Stables LLC; 4 - Shuler Stables LLC; 7 - Jonathan Dean; 1 - Team Ramgeet Racing Stable LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

A OK sent clear set the pace widening a bit in upper stretch holding firm to wire. MR. CARDENAS threatened on the turn chasing through the lane proving a willing second best. RUNSLIKELIGHTNING raced evenly holding the others. LEFT HIM BEHIND chased the pace drawing closer on the turn weakening in upper stretch. CANDY FOR CYNTHIA was bumped and jostled at the break. OCATA was never involved. TEAM MISCHIEVOUS flashed early speed then gave way on the turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.